www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28428/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2014 in OP No. 239/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

AJITHKUMAR P AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REMIN K R AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28743/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Satheeshan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2014.11.03 17:25:28 IST

Reason:

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER