SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28743/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2014 in OP No. 112/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

GIRILAL D. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NIDHEESH B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 08/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Babita Sant,Adv. Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the special leave petition alongwith with I.A. for

hearing in the 2nd week of January, 2015 on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

In the meanwhile, service may be completed.

Tag with SLP(C)No.28428/2014.

Signature Not Verified

[O.P. SHARMA]

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.12.08

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

17:25:48 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER