ITEM NO.804 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28428/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2014 in OP No. 239/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

AJITHKUMAR P AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

REMIN K R AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28743/2014

Date: 26/03/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv. Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters on Tuesday, the 31st March,

2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER